Midwest Athletic Conference All-Time Softball Records
Individual Player CAREER HITTING Records

Prepared by Robb Hemmelgarn, Spring 2020

* Top Tens are complete and accurate for Coldwater, Marion Local, Minster, Parkway, and St. Henry. (St. Henry through 2010).
The remaining MAC Schools either do not have their player career records completely compiled yet or they have only listed their top individual in each

Home Runs
Name School Home Runs
1 Haley Hawk Parkway 41
2 Homan, Taylor Minster 23
3 Fent, Sierra Parkway 20
4 Crowell, Emily Parkway 18
5 Floyd, Hanna Minster 16
Goettemoeller, Mikayla Minster 16
7 Slusher, Alyx Parkway 11
8 Richard, Karly Minster 10
Schumm, Amanda Parkway 10
Wendel, Megan Marion Local 10

Triples

Name School Triples
1 Klenke, Jessica Coldwater 16
Floyd, Hannah Minster 15
Richard, Kayla Minster 15
4 Homan, Taylor Minster 12
Gephart, Betsy Parkway 12

6 Strickler, Bailey Parkway 10


http://www.midwestathleticconference.com/
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Name

Hahn, Regan
Hawk, Haley
Hoying, Maura
Slusher, Alyx
Bates, Bailey
Homan, Taylor
Crowell, Emily

Schumm, Amanda

Strickler, Bailey
Fent, Sierra

Name

Hahn, Regan
Hawk, Haley
Homan, Taylor
Hoying, Maura
Richard, Kayla
Bates, Bailey
Crowell, Emily
Strickler, Bailey
Slusher, Alyx
Stucke, Tasha

Name

Hawk, Haley
Homan, Taylor
Hahn, Regan
Strickler, Bailey
Fent, Sierra
Slusher, Alyx
Conrad, Marissa
Hoying, Maura
Poling, Sarah
Puthoff, Mindy

School

Minster
Parkway
Coldwater
Parkway
Parkway
Minster
Parkway
Parkway
Parkway
Parkway

School

Minster
Parkway
Minster
Coldwater
Minster
Parkway
Parkway
Parkway
Parkway
Coldwater

School

Parkway
Minster
Minster

Parkway

Parkway

Parkway
Minster

Coldwater

St. Henry

Marion Local

Doubles

50
45
45
42
38
36
33
29
28
27

Hits

183
179
168
162
150
141
127
127
126
123

RBI

210
146
117
114
108
105
103
85
65
62



Runs Scored
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Name

Homan, Taylor
Slusher, Alyx
Richard, Karly
Richard, Kayla
Barhorst, Danielle
Glossette, Tisha
Conrad, Marissa
Hoying, Maura
Floyd, Hanna
Bates, Bailey

Stolen Bases
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Ransbottom, Holly
Richard, Kayla
Puthoff, Rachael
Rindler, Leah
Glosette, Tisha
Homan, Taylor
Felver, Robin
Kuether, Megan
Stucke, Tasha
Floyd, Hanna
Shaffer, Jenny

School

Minster
Parkway
Minster
Minster
Minster
Parkway
Minster
Coldwater
Minster
Parkway

School

Parkway
Minster
Marion Local
St. Henry
Parkway
Minster
Parkway
Marion Local
Coldwater
Minster
Parkway

Runs

150
135
134
130
129
116
110
109
109
105

Stolen Bases

82
79
78
70
68
62
62
60
58
53
53



Midwest Athletic Conference All-Time Softball Records

Individual Player CAREER PITCHING Records

Prepared by Robb Hemmelgarn, Spring 2020

Wins
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Name

Richard, Kayla
Poeppelman, Jenna
Hartings, Dana
Crowell, Emily
Steinke, Maddie
Oberlitner, Lori
Steinbrunner, Cassie
Fent, Sierra

Hawk, Hailey

Poling, Sarah

Strikeouts
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Name

Hartings, Dana
Richard, Kayla
Poeppelman, Jenna
Crowell, Emily
Stueve, Megan
Steinke, Maddie
Poling, Sarah

Otte, Jodi
Griesdorn, Gwen
Homan, Taylor

School

Minster
Minster
Marion Local
Parkway
Coldwater
Parkway
Parkway
Parkway
Parkway
St. Henry

School

Marion Local
Minster
Minster
Parkway
Minster

Coldwater
St. Henry

Marion Local

Marion Local

Marion Local

Wins

75
69
51
48
46
43
41
41
37
37

Kos

766
557
524
507
442
396
394
258
180
174
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