## Midwest Athletic Conference All-Time Softball Records Individual Player CAREER HITTING Records

Prepared by Robb Hemmelgarn, Spring 2020

\* Top Tens are complete and accurate for Coldwater, Marion Local, Minster, Parkway, and St. Henry. (St. Henry through 2010).
The remaining MAC Schools either do not have their player career records completely compiled yet or they have only listed their top individual in each

#### **Home Runs**

	Name	School	Home Runs
1	Holov Howle	Porkwoy	41
-	Haley Hawk	Parkway	
2	Homan, Taylor	Minster	23
3	Fent, Sierra	Parkway	20
4	Crowell, Emily	Parkway	18
5	Floyd, Hanna	Minster	16
	Goettemoeller, Mikayla	Minster	16
7	Slusher, Alyx	Parkway	11
8	Richard, Karly	Minster	10
	Schumm, Amanda	Parkway	10
	Wendel, Megan	<b>Marion Local</b>	10

#### **Triples**

	Name	School	Triples
1	Klenke, Jessica	Coldwater	16
2	Floyd, Hannah	Minster	15
	Richard, Kayla	Minster	15
4	Homan, Taylor	Minster	12
	Gephart, Betsy	Parkway	12
6	Strickler, Bailey	Parkway	10

### **Doubles**

	Name	School	Doubles
1	Hahn, Regan	Minster	50
2	Hawk, Haley	Parkway	45
	Hoying, Maura	Coldwater	45
4	Slusher, Alyx	Parkway	42
5	Bates, Bailey	Parkway	38
6	Homan, Taylor	Minster	36
7	Crowell, Emily	Parkway	33
8	Schumm, Amanda	Parkway	29
9	Strickler, Bailey	Parkway	28
10	Fent, Sierra	Parkway	27

#### Hits

	Name	School	Hits
1	Hahn, Regan	Minster	183
2	Hawk, Haley	Parkway	179
3	Homan, Taylor	Minster	168
4	Hoying, Maura	Coldwater	162
5	Richard, Kayla	Minster	150
6	Bates, Bailey	Parkway	141
7	Crowell, Emily	Parkway	127
8	Strickler, Bailey	Parkway	127
9	Slusher, Alyx	Parkway	126
10	Stucke, Tasha	Coldwater	123

## RBI

	Name	School	RBI
1	Hawk, Haley	Parkway	210
2	Homan, Taylor	Minster	146
3	Hahn, Regan	Minster	117
4	Strickler, Bailey	Parkway	114
5	Fent, Sierra	Parkway	108
6	Slusher, Alyx	Parkway	105
7	Conrad, Marissa	Minster	103
8	Hoying, Maura	Coldwater	85
9	Poling, Sarah	St. Henry	65
10	Puthoff, Mindy	Marion Local	62

#### **Runs Scored**

	Name	School	Runs
1	Homan, Taylor	Minster	150
2	Slusher, Alyx	Parkway	135
3	Richard, Karly	Minster	134
4	Richard, Kayla	Minster	130
5	Barhorst, Danielle	Minster	129
6	Glossette, Tisha	Parkway	116
7	Conrad, Marissa	Minster	110
8	Hoying, Maura	Coldwater	109
	Floyd, Hanna	Minster	109
10	Bates, Bailey	Parkway	105

#### Stolen Bases

	Name	School	Stolen Bases
1	Ransbottom, Holly	Parkway	82
2	Richard, Kayla	Minster	79
3	Puthoff, Rachael	Marion Local	78
4	Rindler, Leah	St. Henry	70
5	Glosette, Tisha	Parkway	68
6	Homan, Taylor	Minster	62
	Felver, Robin	Parkway	62
8	Kuether, Megan	Marion Local	60
9	Stucke, Tasha	Coldwater	58
10	Floyd, Hanna	Minster	53
	Shaffer, Jenny	Parkway	53

# Midwest Athletic Conference All-Time Softball Records Individual Player CAREER PITCHING Records

Prepared by Robb Hemmelgarn, Spring 2020



#### Wins

	Name	School	Wins
1	Richard, Kayla	Minster	75
2	Poeppelman, Jenna	Minster	69
3	Hartings, Dana	<b>Marion Local</b>	51
4	Crowell, Emily	Parkway	48
5	Steinke, Maddie	Coldwater	46
6	Oberlitner, Lori	Parkway	43
7	Steinbrunner, Cassie	Parkway	41
	Fent, Sierra	Parkway	41
9	Hawk, Hailey	Parkway	37
	Poling, Sarah	St. Henry	37

#### **Strikeouts**

Name	School	Kos
Hartings, Dana	Marion Local	766
Richard, Kayla	Minster	557
Poeppelman, Jenna	Minster	524
Crowell, Emily	Parkway	507
Stueve, Megan	Minster	442
Steinke, Maddie	Coldwater	396
Poling, Sarah	St. Henry	394
Otte, Jodi	Marion Local	258
Griesdorn, Gwen	Marion Local	180
Homan, Taylor	Marion Local	174
	Hartings, Dana Richard, Kayla Poeppelman, Jenna Crowell, Emily Stueve, Megan Steinke, Maddie Poling, Sarah Otte, Jodi Griesdorn, Gwen	Hartings, Dana Richard, Kayla Poeppelman, Jenna Crowell, Emily Stueve, Megan Steinke, Maddie Poling, Sarah Otte, Jodi Griesdorn, Gwen  Marion Local Marion Local